For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 2
APPLICATIONS
LC/MS/MS Analysis of Underivitized Methylmalonic Acid (MMA) and Succinic Acid
in Plasma Using Strata®-X-AW and Luna® Omega 1.6 µm PS C18
Laura Snow
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Overview
The following sample preparation method utilizes the weak anion-exchange mechanism of Strata-X-AW to produce

f: +1 (310) 328-7768
Strata®-X-AW Ordering Information
Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
30 mg 8B-S038-TAK 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S038-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S038-UBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S038-EBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S038-ECH 6 mL (30/box)
200 mg 8B-S038-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S038-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S038-HBJ 3 mL (50/box)
500 mg 8B-S038-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
Giga™ Tube
500 mg 8B-S038-HDG 12 mL (20/box)
1 g 8B-S038-JDG 12 mL (20/box)
1 g 8B-S038-JEG 20 mL (20/box)
2 g 8B-S038-KEG 20 mL (20/box)
5 g 8B-S038-LFF 60 mL (16/box)
96-Well Plate
10 mg 8E-S038-AGB 2 Plates/Box
30 mg 8E-S038-TGB 2 Plates/Box
60 mg 8E-S038-UGB 2 Plates/Box